

John Lewis Stock Number	<b>54650202</b>
Name	<b>Silver Celebration</b>
Contents	<p>Claire's Handmade Plum Extra Jam 227g          Claire's Handmade Boxing Day Chutney 200g          San Nicasio Black Pepper Potato Chips with Extra Virgin Olive Oil and Himalayan Pink Salt 150g          Popcorn Shed Cookies &amp; Cream White Chocolate Popcorn with Cookie Crumb Pieces 80g          Stas Hot Choc Bombs with Marsh Mallows with White Chocolate Swirls 3 Pack with purple card backing 120g Vanishing Point Pinot Grigio 75cl          Vanishing Point Merlot 75cl          Mr Filbert's Indulgent Black Truffle and Sea Salt Mixed Nuts 100g          Peter's Yard Rye &amp; Charcoal Sourdough Crackers 90g          The Fine Cheese Co. Crackers with Parmigiano-Reggiano in Pouch 45g          Lily O'Briens Winter Desserts 224g          Reids White Chocolate &amp; Hazelnut Shortbread 150g          Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Marshmallows with Blue Stars &amp; Blue &amp; White Sprinkles 125g          Waitrose San Leo Prosecco DOC 75cl</p>
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: <b>Virginia Hayward Ltd</b>
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Claire's Handmade Plum Extra Jam 227g
Ingredients	Sugar, plums, gelling agent: fruit pectin, acidity regulator: citric acid. Prepared with 45g fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 63g per 100g. May contain plum stones.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place, away from sunlight. Once opened, refrigerate and use within 4 weeks.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Claire's Handmade Ltd, George Moore Estate, Fletchertown, Wigton, Cumbria, United Kingdom, CA7 1BA
Instructions for use	Ready to eat.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	999 / 230
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	57
Of which sugars	57
Fibre	1.3
Protein	0.4
Salt	0.01

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Claire's Handmade Boxing Day Chutney 200g
Ingredients	Onions, apples, spirit vinegar, cranberries 14%, sultanas (in vegetable oil), sugar, demerara sugar, onions dried, ground cinnamon 1%, spices, salt.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place, away from sunlight. Once opened, refrigerate and use within 4 weeks.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Claire's Handmade Ltd, George Moore Estate, Fletchertown, Wigton, Cumbria, United Kingdom, CA7 1BA
Instructions for use	Ready to eat as desired.

### Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	512 / 120
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	28
Of which sugars	26
Fibre	1.5
Protein	1
Salt	1

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	San Nicasio Black Pepper Potato Chips with Extra Virgin Olive Oil and Himalayan Pink Salt 150g
Ingredients	Potatoes, extra virgin olive oil (40%), salt (0.8%), and black pepper (0.7%)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Spain
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dark place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Patatas Fritas San Nicasio S.L., Av. Granada s/n, 14800 Priego De Cordoba, Cordoba, Spain, 14800
Instructions for use	Not applicable

### Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	2377 / 571
Fat	40
Of which saturated	5.5
Carbohydrate	45
Of which sugars	0
Fibre	0
Protein	6.8
Salt	0.83

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes





## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Popcorn Shed Cookies & Cream White Chocolate Popcorn with Cookie Crumb Pieces 80g
Ingredients	Popped Corn, Sugar, White Chocolate (28%) (contains: Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Chocolate Cookie Crumb (10%) (contains: <b>WHEAT</b> Flour ( <b>GLUTEN</b> ), Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm), Cocoa Powder (4.6%), <b>WHEAT</b> Starch ( <b>GLUTEN</b> ), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Salt, Raising Agents (Potassium Hydrogen Carbonate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Ammonium Hydrogen Carbonate), Emulsifiers ( <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring (Vanillin), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Butter (contains <b>MILK</b> ), Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Bicarbonate of Soda, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Once opened, re-seal bag to ensure freshness
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Honestly Made, Lane End Industrial Park, Lane End, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire, United Kingdom, HP14 3BY
Instructions for use	N/A

### Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	420 / 101
Fat	4.1
Of which saturated	2.2
Carbohydrate	14.5
Of which sugars	9.3
Fibre	0
Protein	1.1
Salt	0.1

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Stas Hot Choc Bombs with Marsh Mallows with White Chocolate Swirls 3 Pack with purple card backing 120g
Ingredients	Milk chocolate contains 34% Cocoa solids minimum and 22% <b>MILK</b> solids minimum. Ingredients: Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole <b>MILK</b> powder, Cocoa mass, Coconut Oil, Glucose syrup, Dextrose, Sorbitol, Gelatine, Maize, Water, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, Flavour: Natural vanilla, Colour E120. For allergens see ingredients in Bold. May also contain NUTS.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a dark cool place between 15 and 20 degrees celsius away from direct sunlight but not in a fridge.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	The Stas Partnership Ltd, 19 Hailey Road Business Park, Erith, Kent, United Kingdom, TN6 2SB
Instructions for use	Simply drop one of the Bombs into a cup of hot milk and watch as it melts. Then stir the milk until all the Bomb has melted.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2357 / 563
Fat	36.2
Of which saturated	21.8
Carbohydrate	50.9
Of which sugars	50.1
Fibre	0
Protein	7
Salt	0.2

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Vanishing Point Pinot Grigio 75cl
Ingredients	Grapes

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Australia
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry environment
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Export Union – International Wines GmbH, Werner-von-Siemens-Strasse 14-18, Alzey, Germany, 55232
Instructions for use	n/a

### Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	302 / 73
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	0.5
Of which sugars	0.5
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	12
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Vanishing Point Merlot 75cl
Ingredients	Wine made from grapes

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Australia
Storage Instructions	store in a cool dry environment
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Export Union - International GmbH, Werner-von-Siemens-Strasse 14-18, Alzey, Germany, 55232
Instructions for use	n/a

### Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	337 / 81
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	0.6
Of which sugars	0.6
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	13.5
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Mr Filbert's Indulgent Black Truffle and Sea Salt Mixed Nuts 100g
Ingredients	<b>PEANUTS</b> 58%, <b>CASHEW (NUTS)</b> 25%, <b>ALMOND (NUTS)</b> 17%, black truffle salt 2%, sea salt, black summer truffles (1%), black truffle flavourings(2% ), Truffle Oil<1% (sunflower oil (98%), white truffle 92%) , sugar, natural

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Filberts Fine Foods, Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Somerset, United Kingdom, BA6 8NX
Instructions for use	Snacking

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2452 / 592
Fat	47
Of which saturated	6
Carbohydrate	8.6
Of which sugars	6.5
Fibre	9
Protein	29.1
Salt	1.4

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes





## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Peter's Yard Rye & Charcoal Sourdough Crackers 90g
Ingredients	Ingredients: <b>MILK</b> , <b>RYE</b> flour 35%, <b>WHEAT</b> flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> flour, Calcium, Iron, Thiamin, Niacin), sourdough 11% ( <b>RYE</b> flour, water), wholemeal <b>WHEAT</b> flour, honey, butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), charcoal 2.3%, sea salt.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Sesame
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Ambient, cool and dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	The Celtic Bakers Ltd, Unit K2 -K5, Mowlem Industrial Estate, London, England, N17 0QJ
Instructions for use	Serve topped with cheese. Also suitable for canapes

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1608 / 381
Fat	5.5
Of which saturated	2.9
Carbohydrate	77
Of which sugars	6.5
Fibre	11
Protein	11
Salt	1.9

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	The Fine Cheese Co. Crackers with Parmigiano-Reggiano in Pouch 45g
Ingredients	<b>WHEAT</b> flour Cheese - Parmigiano Reggiano ( <b>MILK</b> ) 19% Cheese - Tradizione di Parma ( <b>MILK, EGG</b> ) 18% Butter ( <b>MILK</b> , Salt) 13% Rice flour Roasted <b>SESAME</b> seeds Extra virgin olive oil Autolysed yeast <b>MUSTARD</b> powder Disodium diphosphate Raising agent Sodium hydrogen carbonate Raising agent Sea salt Ground black pepper Ground Nutmeg

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	The Fine Cheese Co. Ltd, Tolldown Farm, Dyrham, Chippenham, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, SN14 8HZ
Instructions for use	Store in an airtight container after opening.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2048 / 489
Fat	28.1
Of which saturated	15.1
Carbohydrate	42
Of which sugars	0.6
Fibre	0
Protein	19.5
Salt	1.8

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Lily O'Briens Winter Desserts 224g
Ingredients	<p>Milk Chocolate [Sugar, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (<b>SOYA</b> Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Dark Chocolate [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (<b>SOYA</b> Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Glucose Syrup, White Chocolate [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Emulsifier (<b>SOYA</b> Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Sticky Toffee Caramel [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Coconut Oil, Water, Sweetened Skimmed Condensed <b>MILK</b> ( <b>MILK</b>, Sugar, Lactose (<b>MILK</b>), <b>MILK</b> Chocolate ( Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Whey Powder (<b>MILK</b>), Emulsifier (<b>SOYA</b> Lecithin)), Butter (<b>MILK</b>), Natural Flavouring, Salt]], White Chocolate Filling [ White Chocolate ( Sugar, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (<b>SOYA</b> Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring),Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Anhydrous <b>MILK</b> Fat], Water, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed), Invert Sugar Syrup, MILK Chocolate Filling [ <b>MILK</b> Chocolate ( Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (<b>SOYA</b> Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Anhydrous <b>MILK</b> Fat], Caramelised <b>HAZELNUT (NUTS)</b> [ Sugar, <b>HAZELNUT (NUTS)</b>, Caramel (Sugar, Water)], Shortcake Biscuit [ <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Sugar, Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Invert Sugar Syrup, Tapioca Starch, Salt, Raising Agents( Sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate)], Freeze Dried Orange Pieces, Apple Paste[ Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Apple Fruit, Dextrose, Water, Concentrated Apple Juice, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Thickeners (Modified Maize Starch, Pectin), Natural Flavouring, Safflower Concentrate], Sugar, Freeze Dried Raspberry Pieces, Cocoa Butter, Natural Flavourings, Tahitian Vanilla Extract, Cinnamon, Coffee, White Meringue Pieces [ Sugar, <b>WHEAT</b> Starch, <b>EGG</b> Albumen Powder, Vegetable Fats (Shea, Palm), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin)], Freeze Dried Blueberry Pieces, Raspberry Powder, Strawberry Pieces, Vanilla Seeds, Colour (Paprika Extrakt and Carmine), Salt.</p>

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Ireland
Storage Instructions	Please store your chocolates in a cool dry place 15-18 °C away from moisture, strong sunlight and odours,
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Lily O'Briens Chocolates, Green Road, Newbridge, Kildare, Ireland, W12 D424
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2126 / 510
Fat	30
Of which saturated	18
Carbohydrate	54
Of which sugars	46
Fibre	3.5
Protein	5.5
Salt	0.13
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Reids White Chocolate & Hazelnut Shortbread 150g
Ingredients	<b>WHEAT</b> flour (with calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Butter ( <b>MILK</b> , salt), Sugar, White Chocolate chunks (6%)(sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, whey powder ( <b>MILK</b> ), lactose ( <b>MILK</b> ), emulsifier ( <b>SOYA</b> lecithin), vanilla extract), <b>HAZELNUTS (NUTS)</b> (6%), Cornflour.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Reids of Caithness, Unit 17, Henderson Street, Thurso, Caithness, Scotland, KW14 7QU
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2327 / 557
Fat	32.4
Of which saturated	18
Carbohydrate	59.9
Of which sugars	22.6
Fibre	0
Protein	5.6
Salt	0.6

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes





## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V204/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Marshmallows with Blue Stars & Blue & White Sprinkles 125g
Ingredients	Milk chocolate: sugar cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, flavour; vanilla. Min. cocoa solids 33%, <b>MILK</b> solids: 20%. Marshmallow: glucose syrup, sugar, dextrose, water, humectant: sorbitol syrup, gelatine, flavour. Decoration: sugar, rice flour, vegetable fat (palm), maltodextrin, glucose, glucose syrup, <b>WHEAT</b> starch, corn starch, rice powder, vegetable fat, palm butter, potato starch, Stabilisers: E414, E401 Glazing agent: E903, E904, Anti caking agent: E555, Colours: E100, E120, E140, E160c, E162, E163, E171.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	In the dry, out of direct sunlight at a temperature 15-22c
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Linden Lady Chocolates Ltd, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V204/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Waitrose San Leo Prosecco DOC 75cl
Ingredients	Glera (White Wine, Grape Must) 85%, White Wine (Chardonnay, Pinot Bianco, Pinot grigio, Pinot noir white vinification) 15%, Potassium metabisulphite, Made using (Sucrose, Yeast powder, Diammonium Phosphate, Thiamine Hydrochloride, Citric acid), Cleared using (Bentonite, Polyvinylpyrrolidone).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Casa Vinicola Zonin Spa, Via Borgolecco, 9, Gambellara (VI), Veneto, Italy, 36053
Instructions for use	Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 3 days.
Alcoholic Strength	11
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes